
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 05/07/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,234,218
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,295,929

1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 1,360,725
2 04/30/25 Wed $13,772,530 $30,135,234 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.3% 4.3% 4th Payment 1,428,761
3 05/03/25 Sat $20,650,550 $45,562,448 $44,000,000 $20,200,000 2.175 3.5% 7.6% 5th Payment 1,500,199

9.23% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $13,069,710 $55,229,365 $54,000,000 $24,800,000 2.175 2.2% 9.7% 6th Payment 1,575,209

4.66% 4.66% 5 05/07/25 Wed $14,414,468 $65,890,923 $65,000,000 $29,900,000 2.175 2.4% 11.9% 7th Payment 1,653,970
5.50% 5.50% 6 05/10/25 Sat $21,786,330 $82,005,026 $82,000,000 $37,700,000 2.175 3.7% 15.1% 8th Payment 1,736,668
9.18% 9.18% 7 05/12/25 Mon $14,269,509 $92,559,366 $100,000,000 $46,000,000 2.175 2.4% 17.1% 9th Payment 1,823,502

11.94% 11.94% 8 05/14/25 Wed $16,135,411 $104,493,807 $113,000,000 $52,000,000 2.175 2.7% 19.4% 10th Payment 1,914,677
8.00% 8.00% 9 05/17/25 Sat $23,529,237 $120,810,559 $131,000,000 $60,200,000 2.175 3.9% 22.6% 11th Payment 2,010,411
4.55% 4.55% 10 05/19/25 Mon $14,918,772 $130,547,188 $139,000,000 $63,900,000 2.175 2.5% 24.5% 12th Payment 2,110,931
5.05% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $16,950,733 $141,609,963 $151,000,000 $69,400,000 2.175 2.9% 26.7% 13th Payment 2,216,478
6.00% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $24,940,991 $157,887,522 $168,000,000 $77,200,000 2.175 4.2% 29.8% 14th Payment 2,327,302
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $15,440,929 $167,964,933 $178,000,000 $81,800,000 2.175 2.6% 31.6% 15th Payment 2,443,667
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $17,332,125 $179,276,620 $195,000,000 $89,700,000 2.175 2.9% 33.6% 16th Payment 2,565,850
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $25,564,516 $197,917,873 $215,000,000 $98,900,000 2.175 4.3% 36.4% 17th Payment 2,694,142

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $16,985,022 $210,480,722 $230,000,000 $105,700,000 2.175 2.9% 38.2% 18th Payment 2,828,850
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $18,892,016 $224,454,067 $248,000,000 $114,000,000 2.175 3.2% 40.2% 19th Payment 2,970,292
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $27,512,532 $244,803,513 $272,000,000 $125,100,000 2.175 4.6% 43.0% 20th Payment 3,118,807
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $17,749,348 $257,931,691 $279,000,000 $128,300,000 2.175 3.0% 44.7% 21st Payment 3,274,747
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $19,662,810 $272,475,148 $295,000,000 $135,600,000 2.175 3.3% 46.5% 22nd Payment 3,438,484
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $28,932,178 $293,874,626 $320,000,000 $147,100,000 2.175 4.8% 49.1% 23rd Payment 3,610,408
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $19,359,214 $308,193,530 $335,000,000 $154,000,000 2.175 3.3% 50.7% 24th Payment 3,790,929
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $21,157,184 $323,842,289 $353,000,000 $162,300,000 2.175 3.6% 52.5% 25th Payment 3,980,475
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $30,668,109 $346,525,737 $378,000,000 $173,800,000 2.175 5.1% 54.9% 26th Payment 4,179,499
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $20,907,951 $361,990,153 $398,000,000 $183,000,000 2.175 3.5% 56.5% 27th Payment 4,388,474
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $23,061,330 $379,047,300 $416,000,000 $191,300,000 2.175 3.9% 58.2% 28th Payment 4,607,898

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $34,961,644 $404,906,430 $444,000,000 $204,100,000 2.175 5.8% 60.6% 29th Payment 4,838,293
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $23,067,742 $421,968,320 $461,000,000 $212,000,000 2.175 3.9% 62.1% 30th Payment 5,080,207
6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $24,645,182 $440,196,953 $484,000,000 $222,500,000 2.175 4.1% 63.7%

10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $38,457,809 $468,641,995 $515,000,000 $236,800,000 2.175 6.4% 66.0% Total 82,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $25,374,517 $487,410,075 $545,000,000 $250,600,000 2.175 4.2% 67.5%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $31,523,653 $510,726,318 $653,000,000 $300,200,000 2.175 5.3% 69.2%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $56,479,138 $552,500,708 $700,000,000 $321,800,000 2.175 9.2% 72.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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